330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0857 Version: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/8/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/25/2017 Final action: 7/25/2017

Title: Community Development Services, Administration and Finance, recommending the Board approve

and authorize the Chair to sign the Second Amendment to Agreement for Services 532-S1311 with C
& S Engineers, Inc., to extend the term, with no change in rates or compensation, for one additional
year to July 29, 2018, and to include minor administrative revisions, for airport consulting services
necessary for Capital Improvement Program work at the Placerville and Georgetown Airports.

FUNDING: Federal Aviation Administration Grants (90%) and Accumulated Capital Outlay Fund
(10%). (Federal Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Approved Contract Route Sheet 7-25-17, 2. 3B - 532-S1311 Amend Il 7-25-17, 3. Executed
Agreement 532-S1311, 4. 2A - Draft CRS 6-28-16, 5. 2B - Draft 532-S1311 Amend | 6-28-16, 6. 2C -
Final CRS 6-28-16.pdf, 7. Executed Amendment to 532-S1311 (6-28-16), 8. A - RFQ 13-918-029
Evaluation Summary 7-30-13, 9. B - Contract Routing Sheet 7-30-13, 10. C - Contract 7-30-13

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/25/2017 3 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
6/28/2016 2 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
7/30/2013 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

